Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 9/18/2019

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

ESPANA, PEOPLE v. S257407 H046062 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MCSHANE, PEOPLE v. S257018 E069547 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S256644 D075372 Petition for Review G&T 4/1

WARNER, PEOPLE v. 5256862 Co77711 Petition for Review G&T 3

CHAMBERLAIN (LEE) ON H.C. S$252468 Habeas Corpus petition 2/4 Transferred - OSC
HADEN (STEVEN L.) ON H.C. S248706 Habeas Corpus petition 1/4 Transferred - OSC
HOWARD (DEMETRIUS CHARLES) ON H.C. S196958 AA - habeas corpus Superior Court Transferred - OSC
CARDONA, PEOPLE v. S234660 B261458 Grant - dismissal/lead case 2/1 Transferred after hold
CASIQUE, PEOPLE v. S$254482 B284945 Grant - dismissal/lead case 2/5 Transferred after hold
KENNEDY, PEOPLE v. 5240321 B264661 Grant - dismissal/lead case 2/8 Transferred after hold
LISEA (EDUARDO) ON H.C. S225540 C078310 Grant - dismissal/lead case 3 Transferred after hold
PHAM, PEOPLE v. S240522 G051849 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/3 Transferred after hold
RATCLIFFE, PEOPLE v. S243919 E063690 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/2 Transferred after hold
RAYFORD (JUAN MARSHALL) ON H.C. S229536 B264402 Grant - dismissal/lead case 2/7 Transferred after hold
STEVENSON, PEOPLE v. S251071 A143337 Grant - dismissal/lead case 1/3 Dismissed after hold
STEWART v. SAN LUIS AMBULANCE S246255 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed — question of law
ABRAMOWITZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S257717 E072965 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
ACCUSATION OF LINTON S257327 Accusation against an attorney Denied


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
ACCUSATION OF ZWIRN

AMESQUITA (JUAN JOSE) ON H.C.
ARCE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

ARMIJO, PEOPLE v.

ARZATE (DAVID VALENZUELA) ON H.C.
BARAJAS (ROBERTO) ON H.C.
BARAJAS, PEOPLE v.

BARAJAS, PEOPLE v.

BOSWELL (BUCK EDWARD) ON H.C.
BRANCH (DAQUAN RASHAD) ON H.C.
BROOKS, PEOPLE v.

BROWN (KENNY) ON H.C.

BROWN, MARRIAGE OF

BUTLER (DERWIN LEE) ON H.C.
CARDOSO (JOSE JERONIMO) ON H.C.
CARTAYA v. M&T BANK

CARTER (JOHNELL) ON H.C.
CASTRELLON, PEOPLE v.

CATER, PEOPLE v.

CHINCHILLA, PEOPLE v.
CLEVELAND (PIERRE LEE) OH H.C.
COOK (CHARLES CLIFFORD) ON H.C.

COWDERY v. OLD MUTUAL FINANCIAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY
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Case #
$257192

5256441
S257013
5256946
5256437
S256788
S256777
S257224
$256487
S5256561
S257387
S257367
S257101
5256069
5256288
S257153
S256385
S257382
5256402
S257436
5256436
S256371
S257395

CA#

B296430
D074699

B293777
B266151
FO77729

FO77107
A157436
B287731

D075105

E065592

A146678
B285438

D075076

Action Type
Accusation against an attorney

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

9/18/19
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Title Case # CA# Action Type

CRUSOE, PEOPLE v. S257447 B287521 Petition for Review

CSAA INSURANCE EXCHANGE v. HERRERA S256799 A153429 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
CURTIS v. S.C. (SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO)  S257086 B298904 Petition for Review

DELGADO, PEOPLE v. S257486 B288869 Petition for Review

DEUSCHEL v. CITY OF LONG BEACH S257161 B269341 Petition for Review
DILLINGHAM (RICKY ALEXANDER) ON H.C. S256314 Habeas Corpus petition
DOUANGPANGNA (BOUNNHONG) ON H.C. S256532 Habeas Corpus petition

FINK v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S257236 B298986 Petition for Review

FINK v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S257238 B298987 Petition for Review

GALVAN v. JACK IN THE BOX S257372 B290815 Petition for Review

GARBI, PEOPLE v. S257403 C086126 Petition for Review

GLASS (DUPREE ANTOINE) ON H.C. S240520 Habeas Corpus petition
GONZALESv. S.C. (MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC S257900 D076394 Petition for Review & Stay
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS)

GREINER v. KELLER S257060 A154755 Petition for Review
GUTIERREZ (NOE) ON H.C. S256462 Habeas Corpus petition
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v. S256881 D073103 Petition for Review

HADAEGH v. KHALIGH $256956 B286461 Publication request

HARTZLER v. 110 MANAGEMENT S257011 B290134 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
HERRERA v. CITY OF SAN JOSE S257004 H042211 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
HONG v. LEE S256915 G054880 Petition for Review

HORNE, PEOPLE v. S257258 B284339 Petition for Review

HOWARD (JAMIL) ON H.C. S257248 C089901 Petition for Review

HUDACK v. LA CRESTA PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC.  S257022 E070144 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

9/18/19

Result
Denied

Denied (review & pub.)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & pub.)
Denied (review & pub.)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & pub.)



Title
HUNTER, PEOPLE v.

IN RE GABRIEL D.

IN RE J.S.

IN RE W.M.

JAY v. ROCK

JONES (ERIC D.) ON H.C.

KIDD, PEOPLE v.

KOBER (JACOB JAMES) ON H.C.
KORWIN, PEOPLE v.

LANDEROS v. APPELLATE DIVISION (PEOPLE)
LAWS (BRIAN KEITH) ON H.C.
LECOMTE v. BRIGHT FUTURES ACADEMY
LIGHTNER (JAMES) ON H.C.

LOPEZ (DANIEL) ON H.C.

LOUIS (WINSTON WALLACE) ON H.C.
MABULLU, PEOPLE v.

MAKASINI (LIVAI F.) ON H.C.
MALONE, PEOPLE v.

MAPPUS v. MENDONCA

MARKELL, PEOPLE v.

MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

MARTELLO v. CA 2/1

MATTHEWS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
MCCAIN v. A.F. EVANS COMPANY
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Case #
$257408

5256610
$256629
S257266
5256885
5256386
5256413
5256411
S256672
S257478
S252673
S257424
S256416
S256377
5256415
S257425
S256375
S257012
5256952
S257443
S257330
S257177
S257452
S257420

CA#
A148799

B294492
A155556
E071872
C068400

E070996

D073830
E073226

E072586

A151363

A154471
Al149974
G056207
F076266

B299265
C074902

4

Action Type
Petition for Review

Publication request
Publication request
Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

9/18/19

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
MCDONALD (ELIJAH) ON H.C. S$256388 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
MITCHELL (KESHAN KASIN) ON H.C. S256407 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
MONTALVO, PEOPLE v. S$256965 C078115 Petition for Review Denied
MONTES (MICHAEL JAMES) ON H.C. S$256368 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
MONTES, PEOPLE v. $256484 B290304 Petition for Review Denied
MOODY, PEOPLE v. $257351 E070824 Petition for Review Denied
MOON v. CADE-DAIRE S257093 Petition for Review Denied
MORSE, PEOPLE v. S257480 C086129 Petition for Review Denied
NEVELS (ROMAINE) ON H.C. S$256351 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
PACHECO (ALFREDO) ON H.C. S$256398 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
PAGE (JASON ALAN) ON H.C. S256306 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
POWER, PEOPLE v. $256475 F075750 Petition for Review Denied
PRATT (RYANT TRIMALE) ON H.C. S$256379 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
REYNOLDS, PEOPLE v. $257183 086778 Petition for Review Denied
RICHARDS v. S.C. (RICHARDS) S$257862 G058255 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
RIVERA, PEOPLE v. S$256953 D073575 Petition for Review Denied
ROBERTSON v. LARKSPUR COURTS S257127 A154206 Petition for Review Denied
ROBINSON (ERIC FRANK) ON H.C. $255201 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ROBINSON (RONALD) ON H.C. S257150 B299035 Petition for Review Denied
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v. S257066 B286810 Petition for Review Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S257361 B280915 Petition for Review Denied
ROJAS (ROBERT EUGENE) ON H.C. S$256502 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ROSENCRANS, PEOPLE v. S257114 G055870 Petition for Review Denied
SAMUELS (DOUGAL) ON H.C. S$253996 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v. S256968 B292014 Petition for Review
SANDOVAL, PEOPLE v. $256918 B291687 Petition for Review
SANDOVAL, PEOPLE v. S257359 B287335 Petition for Review
SCOTT (SHAHEED) ON H.C. S$256408 Habeas Corpus petition
SEIGLER v. NORTH LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL S257417 B286744 Petition for Review
CENTER

SEXTON, MARRIAGE OF $257401 A153901 Petition for Review
SMITH v. S.C. (PEOPLE) $257483 C090007 Petition for Review
SUMMERS, PEOPLE v. S257134 Petition for Review
SWANSON v. COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE S257110 D075081 Petition for Review
THOMPSON (ALONZO) ON H.C. S$256440 Habeas Corpus petition
TOLEFREE, PEOPLE v. $257032 084687 Petition for Review
TYLER, PEOPLE v. $257390 E071094 Petition for Review
VALADEZ (ZENAIDO) ON H.C. S$256319 Habeas Corpus petition
VALADEZ (ZENAIDO) ON H.C. S256494 Habeas Corpus petition
VALADEZ (ZENAIDO) ON H.C. 5256826 Habeas Corpus petition
VALADEZ (ZENAIDO) ON H.C. S257059 Habeas Corpus petition
VELAZQUEZ (JOSE) ON H.C. S256311 Habeas Corpus petition
WARING (JOSHUA) ON H.C. S257495 G058126 Petition for Review
WARZEK (MICHAEL) ON H.C. S256367 Habeas Corpus petition
WASHINGTON v. CA 5 (WASHINGTON) S257257 Mandate/Prohibition petition
WILCOX, PEOPLE v. S257434 H045211 Petition for Review
WILHELM (STEVE) OH H.C. S256438 Habeas Corpus petition
WILLIAMS (GERRY) ON H.C. S256378 Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

9/18/19
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
WILLIAMS (PASCAL LAMONT) ON H.C. S257767 G058022 Petition for Review & Stay
WILSON (JEROME) ON H.C. S256358 Habeas Corpus petition
WILSON, PEOPLE v. S257386 D074626 Petition for Review
WOODS (EARNEST CASSELL) ON H.C. S257349 A157852 Petition for Review
WOODS (EARNEST CASSELL) ON H.C. S257350 A157632 Petition for Review
ZIMMERMAN (CLARENCE) ON H.C. S$256472 Habeas Corpus petition

9/18/19

Result
Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied



