Supreme Court of California *Results from the petition conference of 9/18/2019*

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	<u>Result</u>
ESPANA, PEOPLE v.	S257407	H046062	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MCSHANE, PEOPLE v.	S257018	E069547	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S256644	D075372	Petition for Review	G&T 4/1
WARNER, PEOPLE v.	S256862	C077711	Petition for Review	G&T 3
CHAMBERLAIN (LEE) ON H.C.	S252468		Habeas Corpus petition	2/4 Transferred - OSC
HADEN (STEVEN L.) ON H.C.	S248706		Habeas Corpus petition	1/4 Transferred - OSC
HOWARD (DEMETRIUS CHARLES) ON H.C.	S196958		AA - habeas corpus	Superior Court Transferred - OSC
CARDONA, PEOPLE v.	S234660	B261458	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/1 Transferred after hold
CASIQUE, PEOPLE v.	S254482	B284945	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/5 Transferred after hold
KENNEDY, PEOPLE v.	S240321	B264661	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/8 Transferred after hold
LISEA (EDUARDO) ON H.C.	S225540	C078310	Grant - dismissal/lead case	3 Transferred after hold
PHAM, PEOPLE v.	S240522	G051849	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/3 Transferred after hold
RATCLIFFE, PEOPLE v.	S243919	E063690	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
RAYFORD (JUAN MARSHALL) ON H.C.	S229536	B264402	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/7 Transferred after hold
STEVENSON, PEOPLE v.	S251071	A143337	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/3 Dismissed after hold
STEWART v. SAN LUIS AMBULANCE	S246255		Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed – question of law
ABRAMOWITZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257717	E072965	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ACCUSATION OF LINTON	S257327		Accusation against an attorney	Denied

Title ACCUSATION OF ZWIRN	Case # S257192	CA#	Action Type Accusation against an attorney	Result Denied
AMESQUITA (JUAN JOSE) ON H.C.	S256441		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ARCE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257013	B296430	Petition for Review	Denied
ARMIJO, PEOPLE v.	S256946	D074699	Petition for Review	Denied
ARZATE (DAVID VALENZUELA) ON H.C.	S256437		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BARAJAS (ROBERTO) ON H.C.	S256788	B293777	Petition for Review	Denied
BARAJAS, PEOPLE v.	S256777	B266151	Petition for Review	Denied
BARAJAS, PEOPLE v.	\$257224	F077729	Petition for Review	Denied
BOSWELL (BUCK EDWARD) ON H.C.	S256487		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BRANCH (DAQUAN RASHAD) ON H.C.	S256561		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BROOKS, PEOPLE v.	S257387	F077107	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN (KENNY) ON H.C.	S257367	A157436	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN, MARRIAGE OF	S257101	B287731	Petition for Review	Denied
BUTLER (DERWIN LEE) ON H.C.	S256069		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CARDOSO (JOSE JERONIMO) ON H.C.	S256288		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CARTAYA v. M&T BANK	S257153	D075105	Petition for Review	Denied
CARTER (JOHNELL) ON H.C.	S256385		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CASTRELLON, PEOPLE v.	S257382	E065592	Petition for Review	Denied
CATER, PEOPLE v.	S256402	A146678	Petition for Review	Denied
CHINCHILLA, PEOPLE v.	S257436	B285438	Petition for Review	Denied
CLEVELAND (PIERRE LEE) OH H.C.	S256436		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COOK (CHARLES CLIFFORD) ON H.C.	S256371		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COWDERY v. OLD MUTUAL FINANCIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	\$257395	D075076	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CRUSOE, PEOPLE v.	S257447	B287521	Petition for Review	Denied
CSAA INSURANCE EXCHANGE v. HERRERA	S256799	A153429	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & pub.)
CURTIS v. S.C. (SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO)	S257086	B298904	Petition for Review	Denied
DELGADO, PEOPLE v.	S257486	B288869	Petition for Review	Denied
DEUSCHEL v. CITY OF LONG BEACH	S257161	B269341	Petition for Review	Denied
DILLINGHAM (RICKY ALEXANDER) ON H.C.	S256314		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DOUANGPANGNA (BOUNNHONG) ON H.C.	S256532		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FINK v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257236	B298986	Petition for Review	Denied
FINK v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257238	B298987	Petition for Review	Denied
GALVAN v. JACK IN THE BOX	S257372	B290815	Petition for Review	Denied
GARBI, PEOPLE v.	S257403	C086126	Petition for Review	Denied
GLASS (DUPREE ANTOINE) ON H.C.	S240520		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GONZALES v. S.C. (MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS)	S257900	D076394	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
GREINER v. KELLER	S257060	A154755	Petition for Review	Denied
GUTIERREZ (NOE) ON H.C.	S256462		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.	S256881	D073103	Petition for Review	Denied
HADAEGH v. KHALIGH	S256956	B286461	Publication request	Denied
HARTZLER v. 110 MANAGEMENT	S257011	B290134	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & pub.)
HERRERA v. CITY OF SAN JOSE	S257004	H042211	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & pub.)
HONG v. LEE	S256915	G054880	Petition for Review	Denied
HORNE, PEOPLE v.	S257258	B284339	Petition for Review	Denied
HOWARD (JAMIL) ON H.C.	S257248	C089901	Petition for Review	Denied
HUDACK v. LA CRESTA PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC.	S257022	E070144	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & pub.)

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
HUNTER, PEOPLE v.	S257408	A148799	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE GABRIEL D.	S256610	B294492	Publication request	Denied
IN RE J.S.	S256629	A155556	Publication request	Denied
IN RE W.M.	S257266	E071872	Petition for Review	Denied
JAY v. ROCK	S256885	C068400	Publication request	Denied
JONES (ERIC D.) ON H.C.	S256386		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KIDD, PEOPLE v.	S256413	E070996	Petition for Review	Denied
KOBER (JACOB JAMES) ON H.C.	S256411		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KORWIN, PEOPLE v.	S256672	D073830	Petition for Review	Denied
LANDEROS v. APPELLATE DIVISION (PEOPLE)	S257478	E073226	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
LAWS (BRIAN KEITH) ON H.C.	S252673		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LECOMTE v. BRIGHT FUTURES ACADEMY	S257424	E072586	Petition for Review	Denied
LIGHTNER (JAMES) ON H.C.	S256416		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ (DANIEL) ON H.C.	S256377		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOUIS (WINSTON WALLACE) ON H.C.	S256415		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MABULLU, PEOPLE v.	S257425	A151363	Petition for Review	Denied
MAKASINI (LIVAI F.) ON H.C.	S256375		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MALONE, PEOPLE v.	S257012	A154471	Petition for Review	Denied
MAPPUS v. MENDONCA	S256952	A149974	Publication request	Denied
MARKELL, PEOPLE v.	S257443	G056207	Petition for Review	Denied
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S257330	F076266	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTELLO v. CA 2/1	S257177		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
MATTHEWS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257452	B299265	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCAIN v. A.F. EVANS COMPANY	S257420	C074902	Petition for Review	Denied

Title MCDONALD (ELIJAH) ON H.C.	Case # S256388	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
MITCHELL (KESHAN KASIN) ON H.C.	S256407		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MONTALVO, PEOPLE v.	S256965	C078115	Petition for Review	Denied
MONTES (MICHAEL JAMES) ON H.C.	S256368		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MONTES, PEOPLE v.	S256484	B290304	Petition for Review	Denied
MOODY, PEOPLE v.	S257351	E070824	Petition for Review	Denied
MOON v. CADE-DAIRE	S257093		Petition for Review	Denied
MORSE, PEOPLE v.	S257480	C086129	Petition for Review	Denied
NEVELS (ROMAINE) ON H.C.	S256351		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PACHECO (ALFREDO) ON H.C.	S256398		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PAGE (JASON ALAN) ON H.C.	S256306		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
POWER, PEOPLE v.	S256475	F075750	Petition for Review	Denied
PRATT (RYANT TRIMALE) ON H.C.	S256379		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
REYNOLDS, PEOPLE v.	S257183	C086778	Petition for Review	Denied
RICHARDS v. S.C. (RICHARDS)	S257862	G058255	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
RIVERA, PEOPLE v.	S256953	D073575	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBERTSON v. LARKSPUR COURTS	S257127	A154206	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBINSON (ERIC FRANK) ON H.C.	S255201		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROBINSON (RONALD) ON H.C.	S257150	B299035	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.	S257066	B286810	Petition for Review	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S257361	B280915	Petition for Review	Denied
ROJAS (ROBERT EUGENE) ON H.C.	S256502		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROSENCRANS, PEOPLE v.	S257114	G055870	Petition for Review	Denied
SAMUELS (DOUGAL) ON H.C.	S253996		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S256968	B292014	Petition for Review	Denied
SANDOVAL, PEOPLE v.	S256918	B291687	Petition for Review	Denied
SANDOVAL, PEOPLE v.	S257359	B287335	Petition for Review	Denied
SCOTT (SHAHEED) ON H.C.	S256408		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SEIGLER v. NORTH LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER	S257417	B286744	Petition for Review	Denied
SEXTON, MARRIAGE OF	S257401	A153901	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257483	C090007	Petition for Review	Denied
SUMMERS, PEOPLE v.	S257134		Petition for Review	Denied
SWANSON v. COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	S257110	D075081	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMPSON (ALONZO) ON H.C.	S256440		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TOLEFREE, PEOPLE v.	S257032	C084687	Petition for Review	Denied
TYLER, PEOPLE v.	S257390	E071094	Petition for Review	Denied
VALADEZ (ZENAIDO) ON H.C.	S256319		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VALADEZ (ZENAIDO) ON H.C.	S256494		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VALADEZ (ZENAIDO) ON H.C.	S256826		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VALADEZ (ZENAIDO) ON H.C.	S257059		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VELAZQUEZ (JOSE) ON H.C.	S256311		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WARING (JOSHUA) ON H.C.	S257495	G058126	Petition for Review	Denied
WARZEK (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S256367		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WASHINGTON v. CA 5 (WASHINGTON)	S257257		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
WILCOX, PEOPLE v.	S257434	H045211	Petition for Review	Denied
WILHELM (STEVE) OH H.C.	S256438		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILLIAMS (GERRY) ON H.C.	S256378		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
WILLIAMS (PASCAL LAMONT) ON H.C.	S257767	G058022	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
WILSON (JEROME) ON H.C.	S256358		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILSON, PEOPLE v.	S257386	D074626	Petition for Review	Denied
WOODS (EARNEST CASSELL) ON H.C.	S257349	A157852	Petition for Review	Denied
WOODS (EARNEST CASSELL) ON H.C.	S257350	A157632	Petition for Review	Denied
ZIMMERMAN (CLARENCE) ON H.C.	S256472		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied